

PINC REVISION RECORDS

PINC Team Meeting August 2003 – Published February 2004

Members in attendance:

Darrell Griffin – Houma District GOMR
Jack Leezy – FO – GOMR
Tom Machado – New Orleans District GOMR
Milford Cole – Lake Charles District GOMR
Clarence Kershaw – Lake Jackson District GOMR
John Sheive – Corpus Christi District GOMR
Randy Howell – FO - Alaska Region
Tom Perry – SEB – HQ
Dick Giangerelli – SEB – HQ

The following is a detailed description of the changes made to each affected PINC on the PINC List in February 2004:

General – Identification

Revised PINC G-100

Change: The Definition was revised.
Rational: Revision to the definition was required to clarify the requirements
In Subpart A.

Revised PINC G-101

Change: The Definition was revised.
Rational: Revision to the definition was required to clarify the requirements
In Subpart A.

Accident – Reporting

Added PINC G-131

Change: PINC was added.
Rational: Requirement in Subpart A for notification of all serious accidents,
serious injuries, deaths, fires, explosions and blowouts.

Crane Rigging and Material Handling

Deleted PINC G-190 PINC was replaced by PINC I-181

Deleted PINC G-191 PINC was replaced by PINC I-101

Deleted PINC G-192 PINC was replaced by PINC I-103

Deleted PINC G-193 PINC was replaced by PINC I-161

Deleted PINC G-194 PINC was replaced by PINC I-162

Cranes

Deleted PINC G-202 PINC was replaced by PINC I-182

Deleted PINC G-204 PINC was replaced by PINC I-102

Deleted PINC G-205 PINC was replaced by PINC I-141

Deleted PINC G-206 PINC was replaced by PINC I-142

Deleted PINC G-207 PINC was replaced by PINC I-143

Deleted PINC G-208 PINC was replaced by PINC I-144

Deleted PINC G-209 PINC was replaced by PINC I-145

Deleted PINC G-210 PINC was replaced by PINC I-146

Deleted PINC G-211 PINC was replaced by PINC I-131

Deleted PINC G-216	PINC was replaced by PINC I-132
Deleted PINC G-217	PINC was replaced by PINC I-152
Deleted PINC G-218	PINC was replaced by PINC I-151
Deleted PINC G-220	PINC was replaced by PINC I-104
Deleted PINC G-221	PINC was replaced by PINC I-117
Deleted PINC G-223	PINC was replaced by PINC I-183
Deleted PINC G-224	PINC was replaced by PINC I-105
Deleted PINC G-225	PINC was replaced by PINC I-133
Deleted PINC G-226	PINC was replaced by PINC I-153
Deleted PINC G-227	PINC was replaced by PINC I-147

Crane Safety Devices

Added PINC I-111	
Change:	PINC was added.
Rational:	The PINC was added to address the requirements in API SPEC 2C that was recently adopted into the regulations.
Added PINC I-112	
Change:	PINC was added.
Rational:	The PINC was added to address the requirements in API SPEC 2C that was recently adopted into the regulations.
Added PINC I-113	
Change:	PINC was added.
Rational:	The PINC was added to address the requirements in API SPEC 2C that was recently adopted into the regulations.

Added PINC I-114

Change:
Rational:

PINC was added.
The PINC was added to address the requirements in
API SPEC 2C that was recently adopted into the regulations.

Added PINC I-115

Change:
Rational:

PINC was added.
The PINC was added to address the requirements in
API SPEC 2C that was recently adopted into the regulations.

Added PINC I-116

Change:
Rational:

PINC was added.
The PINC was added to address the requirements in
API SPEC 2C that was recently adopted into the regulations.

Crane Load Rating and test

Added PINC I-134

Change:
Rational:

PINC was added.
The PINC was added to address the requirements in
API SPEC 2C that was recently adopted into the regulations.

Crane Certification

Added PINC I-171

Change:
Rational:

PINC was added.
The PINC was added to address the requirements in
API SPEC 2C that was recently adopted into the regulations.

Electrical

Deleted PINC G-231 PINC was replaced by PINC F-108

Platform Electrical Systems Guidelines

Revised Appendix 20
Change: Appendix 20 was completely revised:
Rational: Appendix 20 was completely revised to include all
Area classification and Electrical Requirements in
order to conduct a through Electrical Inspection.

Electrical Classified Areas

Added PINC F-101
Change: PINC was added.
Rational: PINC was added to conduct a more detailed
Electrical Inspection.

Added PINC F-104
Change: PINC was added.
Rational: PINC was added to conduct a more detailed
Electrical Inspection.

Added PINC F-105
Change: PINC was Added.
Rational: PINC was added to conduct a more detailed
Electrical Inspection.

Added PINC F-106
Change: PINC was added.
Rational: PINC was added to conduct a more detailed
Electrical Inspection

Added PINC F-108
Change: PINC was added.
Rational: PINC was added to conduct a more detailed
Electrical Inspection.

Wiring and Grounding

Added PINC F-124

Changed:

Rational:

PINC was added.

PINC was added to conduct a more detailed Electrical Inspection.

Lockout / Tagout Procedures

Added PINC F-141

Change:

Rational:

PINC was added.

PINC was added to conduct a more detailed Electrical Inspection.

Name Plate Information

Added PINC F-161

Change:

Rational:

PINC was added.

PINC was added to conduct a more detailed Electrical Inspection.

Training

Deleted PINC G-400	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-841
Deleted PINC G-401	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-856
Deleted PINC G-402	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-844
Deleted PINC G-403	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-849
Deleted PINC G-404	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-843
Deleted PINC G-405	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-846
Deleted PINC G-406	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-845
Deleted PINC G-407	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-860
Deleted PINC G-408	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-847
Deleted PINC G-409	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-862
Deleted PINC G-410	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-848
Deleted PINC G-411	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-853
Deleted PINC G-412	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-854
Deleted PINC G-413	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-855
Deleted PINC G-414	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-850

Deleted PINC G-415	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-851
Deleted PINC G-416	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-842
Deleted PINC G-417	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-857
Deleted PINC G-418	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-861
Deleted PINC G-419	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-858
Deleted PINC G-420	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-859
Deleted PINC D-451	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-841 thru G-862
Deleted PINC D-452	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-841 thru G-862
Deleted PINC P-106	PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-841 thru G-862

Pollution – Prevention

Revised PINC E-108	
Change:	PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance Statement were revised.
Rational:	Revisions to the PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance Statement were revised to better indicate what is to be inspected. The two notes were deleted to clarify the Noncompliance Statement.

Drilling- Subsea BOP Systems

Revised PINC D-241

Change:

PINC Authority, Enforcement Action, Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance Statement were revised.

Rational:

Revisions to the PINC Authority, Enforcement Action, Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance Statement were revised to better Comply with API, RP, 53.

Drilling – BOP Test, Actuators, Inspections and Maintenance

Revised PINC D-253

Change:

PINC Statement, PINC Authority, Inspection Procedure, Noncompliance Statement and Inspection Form were Revised.

Rational:

Revisions to the PINC Statement, PINC Authority, Inspection Procedure, Noncompliance Statement and Inspection Form were revised to better reflect the requirements in Subpart D.

Revised PINC D-260

Change:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

Rational:

Revision to the Inspection Procedure was revised to better reflect the requirements in Subpart D.

Well –Workover Operations

Revised PINC W-153

Change:

PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure, Noncompliance Statement, Inspection Form were revised and a note was added.

Rational:

Revisions to the PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure, Noncompliance, Inspection Form were revised and a note was added to better indicate the requirements in Subpart F.

Production Operations

Added a note below Production Operations:

Note: During production operations, the API RP 14C SAC reference must be verified when a SAC reference is SACed out on a production equipment component. When a SAC alternative device is acceptable, the device(s) on the upstream or downstream component must be tested to insure adequate protection.

Revised PINC P-102

Change: Added an Inspection Procedure.
Rational: An Inspection Procedure was added to insure that all End Devices close within 45 seconds upon receiving a Signal from the sensor(s) during an abnormal condition. As recommended in API RP 14C.

Production Notification

Added PINC P-120

Change: PINC was added.
Rational: The PINC is required to address a new requirement in the current revised Subpart H.

Fire Water System

Revised PINC P-130

Change: PINC Statement was revised.
Rational: Revision to the PINC Statement was required to better conform to the requirements in Subpart H.

Revised PINC P-131

Change: Inspection Procedure was revised.
Rational: Revision to the Inspection Procedure was required to clarify the requirements in Subpart H.

Revised PINC P-132

Change: Inspection Procedure, was revised.
Rational: Revision to the Inspection Procedure was required to better indicate what is to be inspected.

ESD System

Revised PINC P-243

Change: Inspection Procedure, Noncompliance Statement was revised
And a note was added.
Rational: Revision of the Inspection Procedure and the Noncompliance
Statement was required to clarify the requirements in Subpart H.
The note was added to insure the ESD loop at the boat landing
shall be considered a station in accordance with API RP 14 C.

Subsurface Safety Systems

Revised PINC P-268

Change: Inspection Procedure, Noncompliance Statement was revised
And the note was deleted.
Rational: Revision of the Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance
Statement were required to reflect the changes in Subpart H.
The Note was deleted because the date is incorrect.

Surface Safety Device Testing

Revised PINC P-300

Change: PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance
Statement were revised.
Rational: Revision of the PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure and
Noncompliance Statement were required to reflect the changes
In Subpart H.

Records

Deleted PINC P-321

PINC was replaced by Office PINC G-822

Non-Pipeline Pumps

Revised PINC P-340

Change: Inspection Procedure was revised.
Rational: Revision of the Inspection Procedure was required to
reflect the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Revised PINC P-341

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

Revision of the Inspection Procedure was required to reflect the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Added PINC P-342

Rational:

PINC was added to reflect the recommendations for pressure safety valves for non-pipeline pumps in API RP 14C.

Gas Lift and Injection Lines

Revised PINC P-361

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

Revision of the Inspection Procedure was required to reflect the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Revised PINC P-362

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

Revision of the Inspection Procedure was required to reflect the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Headers

Revised PINC P-380

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

Revision of the Inspection Procedure was required to Reflect the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Revised PINC P-381

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

Revision of the Inspection Procedure was required to reflect the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Wellheads and Flowlines

Revised PINC P-405

Change:

PINC Authority, Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance Statement were revised.

Rational:

The authority was revised to reflect a change in Subpart H. The Inspection Procedure was revised to better comply with the requirements in Subpart H and the Non-compliance Statement was revised to clarify the instructions for issuing an INC.

Revised PINC P-408

Change:

Inspection Procedure, Noncompliance Statement was revised And the note was deleted.

Rational:

The Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance Statement was Revised to comply with a dates set forth in Subpart H and for Clarification purposes. The note was deleted because the date was incorrect.

Pressure Vessels

Added PINC P-429

Change:

PINC was added.

Rational

Requirement in the ASME Boiler and Pressure vessel code, Section V111, Appendix M. This PINC was added due to concerns that the PSV on Pressure Vessels should be in service at all times.

Relief Valves

Revised PINC P-451

Change:

PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance Statement were revised.

Rational:

The PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure and Noncompliance Statement were revised to better comply with Subpart H and the Recommendations in API RP 14C.

Fired and heated Components

Revised PINC P-528

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

The Inspection Procedure was changed to better comply with the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Revised PINC P-529

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

The Inspection Procedure was changed to better comply with the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Steam Generators

Revised PINC P-540

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

The Inspection Procedure was changed to better comply with the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Revised PINC P-550

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

The Inspection Procedure was changed to better comply with the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Revised PINC P-551

Change:

Rational:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

The Inspection Procedure was changed to better comply with the recommendations in API RP 14C.

Pipelines

Added a note below Pipelines:

Note: During pipeline inspections, the API RP 14C SAC reference must be verified when a safety device is SACed out on a pipeline component. When a SAC alternate device is acceptable, the device(s) on the upstream or downstream component must be tested to ensure adequate protection.

Hydrogen Sulfide

Revised PINC H-134

Change:

PINC Statement, Noncompliance Statement and Inspection Form were revised.

Rational:

Revisions to the PINC Statement, Noncompliance Statement and Inspection Form were revised to better indicate what exactly is to be inspected.

Revised PINC H-135

Change:

PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure, Noncompliance Statement and Inspection Form were revised.

Rational:

Revisions to the PINC Statement, Inspection Procedure, Noncompliance Statement and Inspection Form were Revised to better indicate what exactly is to be inspected.

Measurement -Run Tickets

Deleted PINC M-145

PINC was replaced by Office PINC M-803

Personal Safety Guidelines

Revised PINC Z-106

Change:

PINC Statement, PINC Authority and Inspection Procedure were revised.

Rational:

Revisions to the PINC Statement, PINC Authority and Inspection Procedure were revised to better comply with the Coast Guard Regulations and to better indicate exactly what is to be inspected.

Revised PINC Z-110

Change:

Inspection Procedure was revised.

Rational:

Revision to the Inspection Procedure was revised to clarify what types of platforms are required to maintain eyewash equipment.

Revised PINC Z-130

Change:

PINC Authority was revised.

Rational:

Revision to the PINC Authority was changed to support the language used in the Note, Inspection Procedure and the Noncompliance Statement of this PINC.

